PDI Competition No.1
16 October 2017
Judged by James Godber

Preliminary

Certificate of Merit
003 Children in Peru
Petula Sole

009 Dusk in Mauritius
Petula Sole

Entrant Scores

Derek Murray
02 Light and Glass

07  Rope Snake

Joan Tucker
05 N 1. New Entrance to the V & A

08 N 2. Buff-tailed Bubble Bee

John Wroe
04 Lioness

10  Colour and delicacy

Petula Sole
09 Dusk in Mauritius

03  Children in Peru

Pippa Barnes
01 Peruvian Shepherdess

06  Keep them Dogies Rollin'

Standard

Certificate of Merit

002 Next Stop Parliament Square
Nigel Laflin

022 Caught a Catshark
Nigel Laflin

021 Little Red Raining Route
John Cheshire LRPS

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

15
7V

7V

17
8%

8%

19
10

9%

Cert

Cert



006 On a Library Table
Steve Lenaerts LRPS

030 Summer Grasslands California
Judy Taylor

016  Venice at Dusk
Tony Ogilvie

Entrant Scores

Carole Adams
29 Arched Bridge

03 End of Season

David Gent
14 Knaresborough Viaduct

23 Wisley Reflections

David Moore
10  Tables & Chairs

32 Remembrance

George Sage
19  CROSSING THE BRIDGE

13 ANOTHER FINE MESS YOU'VE GOT ME INTO

Gerald Kitiyakara LRPS
08  Passing Lust

26 The Gherkin

John Cheshire LRPS
21 Little Red Raining Route

15  Blue Hour Himeji Castle

John Gribble
28 Giant Otter

09 Harvest Mouse

John Tickner
11 The Pigeon Lady

27 Autumnal Acers

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

167

72

167

7V

15%

72

13%

6%

13

6%

6%

18
9%

8%

15%

72

15
7V

7V

Cert



Judy Taylor
30 Summer Grasslands California

01 Albino Squirrel

Linda Neale
17 Window Shopping

25 Lavender Fields

Mike Samson
12 Coot chicks

31 Digging for sand

Nigel Laflin
02  Next Stop Parliament Square

22 Caught a Catshark

Pat Bradford
05 Lady in blue

33 The thin blue line

Rodney Williams
07  Troglodytes Troglodytes

18 Brighton Beach

Steve Lenaerts LRPS
06  On a Library Table

34  Driving School Closed

Tony Ogilvie
16 Venice at Dusk

24  Juvenile Giraffe

Vince Harris
04  Happy child

20  High fashion

Advanced

Certificate of Merit

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

17
10

15%

7V

13%

6%

19
10

9%

14%
8%

13%

6%

19
10

17
10

15%
8%

Cert

Cert

Cert

Cert

Cert



014 Ignoring the Portraits
Balwant Thanki LRPS

009 Cloud Reflections
Dave Rayers

012  Withered
Lynda Bailey

006 Market Trader
Lynda Bailey

Entrant Scores

Ann Rayers
08  Monkey Business - Ranthambore

16 In Awe of the Sun Voyager

Balwant Thanki LRPS
14 Ignoring the Portraits

01 Street Art

Bob Broglia
07  No prizes!

15 Oh | do like to be beside the seaside!

Darren Pullman
11 Market Trader

05  Groyne

Dave Rayers
09  Cloud Reflections

04  Cooking Demonstration

Doug Crockett ARPS

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

17
8%

8%

18
9%

8%

16
8%

7Y

17
9%

7V

17

Cert

Cert



03  Orchid

13 Vineyard Reflections

Lynda Bailey
06 Market Trader

12 Withered

Peter Rowley
02  Cleaning Windows

10 Dawn over the Bislak

Total:

Total:

20
10 Cert

10 Cert

13%

5%



