### PDI Competition No.1 16 October 2017 Judged by James Godber

# **Preliminary**

Certific 003	ate of Merit Children in Peru Petula Sole			
009	Dusk in Mauritius Petula Sole			
Entrant	Scores			
Derek	Murray	Total:	17	
02	Light and Glass		9	
07	Rope Snake		8	
Joan '	Tucker	Total:	15	
05	N 1. New Entrance to the V & A		7½	
08	N 2. Buff-tailed Bubble Bee		7½	
John Wroe		Total:	17	
04	Lioness		81/2	
10	Colour and delicacy		8½	
Petula		Total:	19½	
09	Dusk in Mauritius		10	Cert
03	Children in Peru		9½	Cert
Pippa Barnes T		Total:	15	
01	Peruvian Shepherdess		8	
06	Keep them Dogies Rollin'		7	

### **Standard**

### **Certificate of Merit**

- 002 Next Stop Parliament Square Nigel Laflin
- 022 Caught a Catshark Nigel Laflin
- 021 Little Red Raining Route John Cheshire LRPS

- 006 On a Library Table Steve Lenaerts LRPS
- 030 Summer Grasslands California Judy Taylor
- 016 Venice at Dusk Tony Ogilvie

# **Entrant Scores**

Carole Adams		Total:	16½	
29	Arched Bridge		9	
03	End of Season		7½	
		Total:	16½	
14	Knaresborough Viaduct		9	
23	Wisley Reflections		7½	
David	Moore	Total:	15½	
10	Tables & Chairs		8	
32	Remembrance		7½	
Georg	e Sage	Total:	13½	
19	CROSSING THE BRIDGE		7	
13	ANOTHER FINE MESS YOU'VE GOT ME INTO		6½	
Geral	d Kitiyakara LRPS	Total:	13	
08	Passing Lust		6½	
26	The Gherkin		6½	
John	Cheshire LRPS	Total:	18	
21	Little Red Raining Route		9½	Cert
15	Blue Hour Himeji Castle		81/2	
John	Gribble	Total:	15½	
28	Giant Otter		8	
09	Harvest Mouse		7½	
John Tickner Total:		15		
11	The Pigeon Lady		7½	
27	Autumnal Acers		7½	

Judy Taylor 30 Summer Grasslands California		Total:	<b>17</b> 10	Cert
01	Albino Squirrel		7	
Linda Neale 17 Window Shopping		Total:	<b>15</b> ½ 8	
25	Lavender Fields		7½	
Mike Samson 12 Coot chicks		Total:	<b>13</b> ½ 7	
31	Digging for sand		6½	
Nigel 1	Laflin Next Stop Parliament Square	Total:	<b>19</b> ½ 10	Cert
22	Caught a Catshark		9½	Cert
Pat Br	radford Lady in blue	Total:	<b>14½</b> 8½	
33	The thin blue line		6	
Rodney Williams 07 Troglodytes Troglodytes  Total		Total:	<b>13</b> ½ 7	
18	Brighton Beach		6½	
Steve 06	Lenaerts LRPS On a Library Table	Total:	<b>19</b> 10	Cert
34	Driving School Closed		9	
<b>Tony (</b>	<b>Dgilvie</b> Venice at Dusk	Total:	<b>17</b> 10	Cert
24	Juvenile Giraffe		7	
Vince Harris  O4 Happy child  Total:		<b>15½</b> 8½		
20	High fashion		7	

#### **Advanced**

**Certificate of Merit** 

014	Ignoring the Portraits  Balwant Thanki LRPS			
009	Cloud Reflections Dave Rayers			
012	Withered Lynda Bailey			
006	Market Trader Lynda Bailey			
Entran	t Scores			
Ann F	Rayers	Total:	17	
08	Monkey Business - Ranthambore		81/2	
16	In Awe of the Sun Voyager		8½	
Balwa	ant Thanki LRPS	Total:	18	
14	Ignoring the Portraits		9½	Cert
01	Street Art		8½	
Bob E	Broglia	Total:	16	
07	No prizes!		81/2	
15	Oh I do like to be beside the seaside!		7½	
Darre	n Pullman	Total:	15	
11	Market Trader		8	
05	Groyne		7	
Dave	Rayers	Total:	17	
09	Cloud Reflections		9½	Cert
04	Cooking Demonstration		7½	
Doug	Crockett ARPS	Total:	17	

03	Orchid		9	
13	Vineyard Reflections		8	
<b>Lynda</b> 06	<b>Bailey</b> Market Trader	Total:	<b>20</b> 10	Cert
12	Withered		10	Cert
Peter 02	Rowley Cleaning Windows	Total:	<b>13</b> ½ 8	
10	Dawn over the Bislak		5½	